XIV. Significant Events of Subsidiaries

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. During the Reporting Period, the subsidiary - TCL Zhonghuan issued relevant proposals such as the "Plan for Issuing Convertible

Corporate Bonds to Non-specific Investors". Currently, relevant works are implemented in an orderly manner, as detailed in the relevant

information disclosed by TCL Zhonghuan on designated media.

2. During the Reporting Period, the subsidiary - Tianjin Printronics issued relevant proposals such as the "Report on Major Asset

Purchase and Capital Increase and Related Party Transactions (Draft)". Currently, relevant works are carried out in an orderly manner,

as detailed in the relevant information disclosed by Tianjin Printronics on designated media.

Full Text of the 2023 Interim Report of TCL Technology Group Corporation

53

Part VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in Shares

1. Changes in shares

Unit: share

Before change Increase/decrease in the Reporting Period (+/-) After change

Shares Percentage
New

issues
Bonus
shares

Shares
converted from
capital reserve

Others Subtotal Shares Percentage

I. Restricted
Shares

3,420,220,967 20.03% 0 0 342,022,097 -3,081,703,851 -2,739,681,754 680,539,213 3.62%

1. Shares held
by state-
owned legal
entities

877,192,981 5.14% 0 0 87,719,297 -964,912,278 -877,192,981 0 0.00%

2. Shares held
by other
domestic
investors

908,951,956 5.33% 0 0 90,895,196 -320,533,070 -229,637,874 679,314,082 3.62%

Among
which: Shares
held by
domestic legal
entities

187,134,502 1.10% 0 0 18,713,450 -205,847,952 -187,134,502 0 0.00%

Shares held
by domestic
individuals

721,817,454 4.23% 0 0 72,181,746 -114,685,118 -42,503,372 679,314,082 3.62%

3. Shares held
by foreign
investors

197,538,186 1.15% 0 0 19,753,819 -216,066,874 -196,313,055 1,225,131 0.007%

Among
which: Shares
held by
foreign legal
entities

196,783,625 1.15% 0 0 19,678,363 -216,461,988 -196,783,625 0 0.00%

Shares held
by foreign
natural
persons

754,561 0.004% 0 0 75,456 395,114 470,570 1,225,131 0.007%

4. Fund,
wealth
management
product, etc.

1,436,537,844 8.41% 0 0 143,653,785 -1,580,191,629 -1,436,537,844 0 0.00%

II. Non-
restricted
shares

13,651,670,640 79.97% 0 0 1,365,167,063 3,081,703,851 4,446,870,914 18,098,541,554 96.38%

1. RMB-
denominated
ordinary
shares

13,651,670,640 79.97% 0 0 1,365,167,063 3,081,703,851 4,446,870,914 18,098,541,554 96.38%

III. Total
shares

17,071,891,607 100.00% 0 0 1,707,189,160 0 1,707,189,160 18,779,080,767 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares

√ Applicable □ Not applicable

1. On April 26, 2023, the Company disclosed the Implementation Announcement on the 2022 Annual Equity Distribution, and after

the completion of the capital reserve conversion, the total share capital of the Company increased from 17,071,891,607 shares to

18,779,080,767 shares.

Full Text of the 2023 Interim Report of TCL Technology Group Corporation

54

2. On June 19, 2023, the Company disclosed the “Suggestive Announcement on Releasing from the Restriction on Non-publicly

Offered Shares and Listing for Circulation”. The non-publicly offered restricted shares were released from restriction and listed for